
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 21st

day of April 1894.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )

Royal Bank of Scotland\/

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited —

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and Countv Bank Limited•/

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

f
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

274016

253270

209255

226791

196446

236701

106330

161384

188426

42088

Under £5.

675331

591159

556623

602457

520156

594128

145125

199731

443397

66545

Total.

949347

844429

765878

829248

716602

830829

251455

361115

631823

108633

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

661365

652392

394716

498832

435345

441131

181475

212195

338339

61708

Silver.

100802

77783

112154

73831

76513

113306

26070

27263

101385

17210

Total.

762167

730175

506870

572663

511858

554437

207545

239458

439724

78918
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Motes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Keturn relates.

Dated this 3rd day of May 1894. J. S. PUBCELL, Registrar of Bank Returns.


