AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 21st day of April 1894.

Name and Title asset forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	274016	675331	949347	661365	100802	762167
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	253270	591159	844429	652392	77783	730175
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	209255	556623	765878	394716	112154	506870
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	226791	602457	829248	498832	73831	572663
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	196446	520156	716602	435345	76513	511858
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	236701	594128	830829	441131	113306	554437
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	106330	145125	251455	181475	26070	207545
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	161384	199731	361115	212195	27263	239458
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	188426	443397	631823	338339	101385	439724
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	42088	66545	108633	61708	17210	78918

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 3rd day of May 1894.

J. S. PURCELL, Registrar of Bank Returns.